

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
 Project No.: RRP BILA 10(1)
 Project Name: REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

State: NM
 County: CHAVES
 BITTER LAKE NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Opened at: FHWA Division Office-Santa Fe, NM
 By: Liz Romero
 Date: 06/07/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____ /s/ _____

Title: _____ Contracting Officer _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ TOR Corporation _____ Date: _____ 07/03/01 _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
TOR CORPORATION 14405 I-40 WEST FRONTAGE ROAD ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121	273,669.69	
LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 206 LAGUNA, NM 87026	328,220.31	
Engineer's Estimate	322,372.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: RRP BILA 10(1)

Project Name: REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		TOR CORPORATION	ALL	12,274.00	12,274.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		32,828.00	32,828.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29,000.00	29,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		TOR CORPORATION	1.025	7,170.00	7,349.25
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,836.00	1,881.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,075.00
15203A	km	Stake centerline			
		TOR CORPORATION	2.025	1,633.00	3,306.83
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1,869.00	3,784.73
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,430.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		TOR CORPORATION	1	2,565.20	2,565.20
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		252.00	252.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	800.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		TOR CORPORATION	2.050	6,063.20	12,429.56
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,274.00	4,661.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	9,225.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		TOR CORPORATION	20	128.00	2,560.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		123.00	2,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
15217A	km	Roadway cross section survey			
		TOR CORPORATION	1.025	19,822.00	20,317.55
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4,547.00	4,660.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,100.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		TOR CORPORATION	ALL	13,780.00	13,780.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		10,530.00	10,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: RRP BILA 10(1)

Project Name: REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15703	m	Silt fence			
		TOR CORPORATION	1150	11.00	12,650.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		10.00	11,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	17,250.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		TOR CORPORATION	500	6.36	3,180.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		40.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		TOR CORPORATION	1.75	3,498.00	6,121.50
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		4,078.00	7,136.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	4,375.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		TOR CORPORATION	4700	4.35	20,445.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		11.00	51,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.50	54,050.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		TOR CORPORATION	9800	3.18	31,164.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		0.20	1,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	24,500.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		TOR CORPORATION	1050	16.91	17,755.50
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		22.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	21,000.00
30808B	m2	Roadway aggregate method 2, recycled asphalt pavement			
		TOR CORPORATION	6530	4.85	31,670.50
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6.00	39,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	14,692.50
40904AQ	t	Emulsified asphalt grade HFRS-2P			
		TOR CORPORATION	26	554.00	14,404.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		706.00	18,356.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	9,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/01

Schedule: B

Project No.: RRP BILA 10(1)

Project Name: REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40907SC	m2	Single course asphalt surface treatment grading C			
		TOR CORPORATION	15700	0.79	12,403.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		1.00	15,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	62,800.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		TOR CORPORATION	16	397.50	6,360.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		552.00	8,832.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	6,400.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		TOR CORPORATION	12	233.00	2,796.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		265.00	3,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	2,400.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		TOR CORPORATION	2	265.00	530.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		280.00	560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
62201AC	Hour	Dump truck, 6 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		TOR CORPORATION	20	74.00	1,480.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		98.00	1,960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201E	Hour	Roller			
		TOR CORPORATION	20	74.00	1,480.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		101.00	2,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		TOR CORPORATION	20	120.00	2,400.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		135.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	2,500.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		TOR CORPORATION	1250	4.24	5,300.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		8.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/11/01

Schedule: B
 Project No.: RRP BILA 10(1)
 Project Name: REFUGE ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501A	ha	Seeding, dry method			
		TOR CORPORATION	2.0	7,229.00	14,458.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		7,887.00	15,774.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	7,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		TOR CORPORATION	4	392.00	1,568.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		965.00	3,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		475.00	1,900.00
63404BB	km	Pavement markings type B, broken			
		TOR CORPORATION	2.100	1,113.00	2,337.30
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2,138.00	4,489.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,100.00
63505C	Each	Barricade type 3			
		TOR CORPORATION	8	329.00	2,632.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		968.00	7,744.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	2,200.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		TOR CORPORATION	100	14.50	1,450.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		20.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		TOR CORPORATION	29	148.50	4,306.50
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		385.00	11,165.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	7,975.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		TOR CORPORATION	100	19.00	1,900.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		27.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		TOR CORPORATION	8	37.00	296.00
		LAGUNA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		193.00	1,544.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00